P20000007517

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Please					
Cell					
286-291-4228 -eDastian					
-elog Stian					

Office Use Only



900340006889

01/29/20--01007--010 **70.00

20 JAN 20 PH 1: 3

FILED
2020 JAN 29 ANTI: 2

JA4 3 1 223 K. J. J. J. S. Y

COVER LETTER

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GARCIA STORAGE CORP (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:		
□ \$70.00 . Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status		
FROM:	LGA HERNANDEZ	e (Printed or typed)			
90	9010 SW 137 AVE SUITE 205				
	Address				
МІ	IAMI, FL 33186				
	City, State & Zip				
78	36-422-4209				
	Daytime Telephone number				
OL	OLGA@ITAXPROFESSIONAL.COM				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street		Mailing address, if different is:		
38724 US HWY 19 N		38724 US HWY 19 N		
TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689		TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689		
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is	s organized is: ANY AND A	LL LAWFUL BUSINES	S	
			2020 J. S. Coni TALLA	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS			FILED JAN 29 AMII: ARRASSES LOGO	
Name and Title: GARCIA, JEI	NRY JOSE, PRESIDENT	Name and Title:	1:2 1:2	
Address 38724 US HWY	′ 19 N	Address:	7- 7	
TARPON SPRI	NGS, FL 34689			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Name and Title:	<u>.</u>	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		

	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	s	Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:	
Name:	GARCIA,JENRY JOSE	_	
Address:	38724 US HWY 19 N	_	
	TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689	_	
•			
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	GARCIA, JENRY JOSE	-	
Address:	38724 US HWY 19 N	-	
	TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689	-	
Effective date,	if other than the date of filing: 01/29/2020 date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot	(OPTIONAL ot be more than five days p	.) prior or 90 days after the
	te inserted in this block does not meet the applicable effective date on the Department of State's records.	statutory filing requiremen	ts, this date will not be listed as
Having been na certificate, I am	uned as registered agent to accept service of process f familiar with and accept the appointment as register	or the above stated corporat red agent and agree to act in	ion at the place designated in this this capacity
Jenry Jose (Garcia		01/29/2020
Jenn, José Garcia (Jan 39	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are e Department of State constitutes a third degree felon		
Jenry Jose G	Parcia.		01/29/2020
Jenry José Garcia (Jan 29, 2	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date

.